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Section 220.150  Duties of Weed Control Superintendent 

The weed control superintendent shall control and eradicate noxious weeds and shall: 

a)	Examine all lands, highways, roads, alleys, and public grounds in the territory over which the Control Authority has jurisdiction for the purpose of determining if the Control Authority is  in compliance with the Act and this Part . 

b)	Become acquainted with the location of all noxious weeds within the Control Authority area. 

c)	Through personal contact, by letter, telephone, or other means, encourage noxious weed control or eradication by all persons so responsible within the Control Authority area. 

d)	Cooperate with other Control Authorities, University of Illinois Extension representatives land owners and users, government entities and others to further the purposes of the noxious weed control program. 

e)	Investigate complaints received by himself, the Control Authority or the Director. On complaints received and forwarded to him by the Director, the superintendent shall report his findings to the Director. 

f)	Take samples, pictures, or pressed specimens of the noxious weeds in those cases where he must control such weeds because of the failure of the property owner to act. These samples must be kept and maintained as evidence for a period of at least two years following the application of the control or eradication procedures. 

g)	Give individual notice in writing on the form prescribed by the Director to the owner, occupant, agent of any owner of non-resident lands, or proper public official requiring noxious weeds to be controlled or eradicated in the manner and within the time or times specified in the notice. 

(Source:  Amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 14644, effective September 23, 2002)
